
TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY CONSOLIDATED RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

SERVICE PROVIDERS (MARCH 2015) 
 

J. Scott Baur, Administrator 

Pension Resource Center LLC  

4360 Northlake Blvd., Suite 206  

Palm Beach Gardens, FL  33410 

Ph:  (561) 624-3277 Alt. Ph: (800) 206-0116 

Direct: (561) 420-5756 Fax:  (561) 624-3278 

Website: www.ResourceCenters.com 

Email: scott@resourcecenters.com  

Lee Dehner, Counsel 

Christiansen & Dehner, P.A. 

63 Sarasota Center Blvd. Suite 107 

Sarasota, FL 34240 

Ph: (941) 377-2200 

Fax: (941_ 377-4848 

Email: lee@cdpension.com  

Doug Lozen, Actuary 

Foster & Foster, Inc. 

13420 Parker Commons Blvd, Suite 104 

Fort Myers, FL 33912 

Ph: (239) 433-5500 

Fax: (239) 481-0634 

Website: www.Foster-Foster.com  

Email: Patrick@foster-foster.com 

Wade Sansbury, CPA 

Mauldin Jenkins 

1301 6th Avenue West Suite 600 

Bradenton, FL 34205 

Ph : (941) 747-4483 

Fax : (941) 747-6035 

Website: www.mjcpa.com  

Email : wsansbury@mjcpa.com  

    

  



TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY CONSOLIDATED RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

GENERAL EMPLOYEES’ SERVICE PROVIDER SUPPLEMENT (MARCH 2015) 
 

Timothy J. Nash, Investment Consultant 

Bogdahn Consulting 

4901 Vineland Road, Suite 600 

Orlando, FL 32811 

Ph: 866.240.7932 

Direct: 863.904.0866 

Cell: 407.902.3739 

Fax: 863.292.8717 

Website: www.bogdahngroup.com  

Email: timn@bogdahngroup.com  

Lynn Skinner, Vice President 

Salem Trust Company, Custodian 

1715 N. Westshore Blvd. Suite 750 

Tampa, FL 33607 

Ph : 877-382-5268 

Direct: 813-301-1504 

Fax: 813-301-1295 

Website: www.SalemTrust.com 

Email: Lynn.Skinner@salemtrust.com  

Steve Stack, Chief Compliance Officer 

ICC Capital Management 

390 North Orange Avenue Suite 2700 

Orlando, FL 32801 

Ph: (407) 839-8440 

Ph: (800) 480-6445 

Fax: (407) 480-6445 

Website: www.IccCapital.com  

Email: SStack@IccCapital.com 

Gregory S. Gosch, Institutional Client Services 

Sawgrass Capital Management 

1579 The Greens Way, Suite 20 

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 

Ph: 904.493.5506 

Fax: 904.493.5522 

Cell: 904.599.5312 

Website: www.saw-grass.com  

Email: goschg@saw-grass.com  

Chris Long, Vice President/Client Consultant 

Manning & Napier Advisors, Inc. 

655 Metro Place South, Suite 800 

Dublin, Ohio 43017 

Phone: 614-764-4551  

Toll Free: 800-837-8401 

Fax: 614-764-2773 

Website: www.manningnapieradvisors.com 

Email: clong@manning-napier.com  

  

 



TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY CONSOLIDATED RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

POLICE OFFICERS’ & FIREFIGHTERS’ SERVICE PROVIDER SUPPLEMENT (MARCH 2015) 
 

Financial Consultant 

Charles Mulfinger 

Graystone Consulting 

100 N. Tampa Street Suite 3000  

Tampa, FL 33602 

Phone: 386-740-2001 or 813-227-2061 

Fax: 813-227-2070 

Email: Charles.mulfinger.ll@msgraystone.com 

 

Payment Processing 

Jim Robinson 

First State Trust Company 

Delaware Corporate Center II 

2 Righter Parkway, Ste. 250 

Wilmington, DE 19803 

Phone: 302-573-5972 

Fax: 302-573-5986 

Email: jrobinson@fs-trust.com  

 

  

Sarah Carr, Benefits Administrator 

Municipal Police Officers' and Firefighters'  

   Retirement Funds 

Division of Retirement 

1317 Winewood Blvd. Building 8 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Ph: 850-778-4608 

Fax: 850-410-2180 

Website: http://www.myflorida.com/frs/mpf 

Email: sarah.carr@dms.myflorida.com  

 




